

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No. 56/2025

CR No. 57/2025

CR No. 58/2025

CR No. 59/2025

CR No. 60/2025

Vishal Sharma Vs. Fincap Financial Corp Ltd.

22.07.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No. Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South is on leave today.

Present:- Ms. Akanksha Sisodiya, Id. Counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

List the matter for filing of reply/arguments on 15.09.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

**Link Judicial Officer/ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
22.07.2025**