

CNR No.DLST01-002252-2025
Cr Rev No.58/2025
Vishal Sharma Vs. Fincap Financial Corp. Ltd.

01.04.2026

**Present:- Ms. Akanksha Sisodiya, Ld. Counsel for the
Revisionist.**

Sh. Mayank Sapre, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for the revisionist to bring some more precedents in reliance of the grounds of revision.

Fixed 23.05.2026 for arguments.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)